(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

UX	(Under Section 154 Cf. F.C.)
YEX	Di Direjecting ps Siligneri vom 2023 FIR No 761/23 Date 14.9.2023
13.1	Sections 7 Others Acts & Sections
12	Sections 7 (N) Others Acts & Sections X
3	Date To 4.1. 2023
	Time Toma Time 10
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 14.7. 2020 Time
	(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 951 Time
4	Type of Information : Written / Ogg
5	Pirce of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 01:5 KM approx Beat No.
	(b) Address For the premises of Mihir Kr. Das, Tara Sankar Road, Deshbandhupara, Ps-Siliguri.
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6	Complainant / Informant:
	(8) Name Prashanta Kumar Mahato
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Mr. Dilip Kumap Mahato
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality. In Dian
	(e) Passport No
	(1) Occupation Assistant Engineer & Station Manager,
	(9) Address Milanpally CCC. MBSEDCL
. 7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars Mihir Kr. Das,
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): F Tarasankar Road, Desh-
	bandhu para,
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	1
	Posticular of propodice stolen (involved (Attach senerale sheet if necessary): 50 c. For our case must be a
Θ,	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): One Energy meter ,
-10). Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report (LLD, Case No. if any.
45	EIR Contents (Attach separate sheets if required): The ottigrand written complaint of
32	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
	enclosed herewitt.
45	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
1,	up the investigation / directed ASI Socifit Paul
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	-
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
14	Noted en Original Complaint, Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant Name: DEBARRATATION HELDER DEST
	Ow 15,9,2023 at 10:30 hm. Name: DESANAK (15) Contact Police Station
15	Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER MILANPALLY C.C.C

Phone Number: 0353-2561036, E-mail ID: smmpges@gmail·com

Memo No. :- AE/MPCCC/ FIR/2680

dated: 14th September, 2023

To. The Inspector-in-Charge, Siliguri PS PO:-Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling

Subject: - F.I.R. regarding commission of an offence u/s 135/1 (a) of the Electricity Amendment) Act 2007 against Mr. MIHIR KR. DAS, Tara Sankar Road, Deshbandhupara on 14th September, 2023

Sir,

I, Prashanta Kumar Mahato, s/o- Mr. Dilip Kumar Mahato, presently Assistant Engineer and Station Manager, Milanpally CCC do hereby lodge this complaint that today at about 14:40 hours while undergoing routine Deemed Disconnection visit along with Sri Pranab Sikdar, SO, Darjeeling Region and other technical personnel has been to the spot at Tara Sankar Road, Deshbandhupara, in the premises of

After issuing notice to the representative of MIHIR KR. DAS, we check the departmental meter (SI. No.: 750000103 and ID No: 412086174) found that his Domestic connection was issued to him. Subsequently, due to non-payment of outstanding dues of Rs. Rs. 14,088 within 6 months of disconnection, the connection was declared as deemed disconnected on 1st December, 2014 as per WBERC regulation

On physical inspection, it has been detected that said MIHIR KR. DAS reconnected the line with the WBSEDCL energy meter with help of PVC cable and enjoying the electricity energy since 1st December, 2014 and using electric connection for Domestic purpose. He did this intentionally with malafide intention

The contractual load found is 1.06 kva and the final reading of meter is 17541 ckwh.

An Inspection memo and seizure list has been has been prepared by seizing the energy meter in presence of witness and supplied copies of it to the representatives of the

As MIHIR KR. DAS has committed an offence, punishable under section 135(1) (a) and u/s 138(1)(b) of Electricity Act, Hence, Inspection Note and seizure list by seizing the meter_in-question in presence of witnesses and pasted all the copies (Notice, Inspection report & Seizure Copy) to a conspicuous

Enclosed:

- 1. Copy of notice
- 2. Seizure list
- 3. Inspection note

4. Seized Items Received on 14.9, 2023 at 18:15 mm Thanking You, wide Siligwei 15, GDE no, 951, date - Prashanda Kr. Mahar 14.9,23 and Started Siligwei 13 Assistant Engineer & Station Manager and, 761/25 date -14.9, 2023 Milanpally CCC 45 135 (1) (2)/138 (1) (b) of Electricity WBSEDCL Act. ASI Smittit Paul has been endorsed For mestigation -- iri Police Commilission